31 December 2023 1,296,692 96,295,528 173,322 97,765,542 1,162,212

Amortisation for the year 2022

Administrative expenses   4,700,050 276,686

Amortisation for the year 2023

Administrative expenses   4,454,580 209,298

As at 31 December 2023 and 2022, the Company reviewed the valuation of trademark of subsidiary

companies which derived from the business combination. As result of the recoverable amount higher than

the carrying amount. Therefore, the Company does not recognise an additional adjustment for the allowance

for impairment of those trademark. The valuation is considered to be level 3 in the fair value hierarchy due to

unobservable inputs used in the valuation.

The follow are principal assumptions for valuation of trademark

 Consolidated F/S
 2023 2022

Growth rate (%) 2 2
Discount rate (%) 8 - 9 8 - 10

Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant key assumptions, holding other

assumptions constant, would have affected the recoverable amount from the business operation by the

amounts shown below:

(Unit : Thousand Baht) Consolidated F/S

 Increase 1% Decrease 1%

Discount rate (25,442) 32,352

Growth rate 7,754 (7,687)

154
แบบแสดงรายการขอ้มูลประจ าปี 2566 / 56-1 One Report 2023

14. BANK OVERDRAFT AND SHORT-TERM LOANS FROM BANK

(Unit : Baht) Consolidated F/S Separate F/S

 2023 2022 2023 2022

Bank overdraft  - 63,172 - 63,172

Promissory note 75,000,000 99,437,400 75,000,000 90,000,000

Liabilities under trust receipts  11,323,149 12,137,274 11,323,149 12,137,274

Total 86,323,149 111,637,846 86,323,149 102,200,446

As at 31 December 2023 and 2022, the Company and domestic subsidiary has short-term loans credit
facilities comprise of bank overdraft, promissory note and liabilities under trust receipts bear interest rates
at market rate and collateralised by the mortgages of the Company’s land and construction as mentioned
in Note 11 and personal guaranteed by certain subsidiary company’s directors and collateralised by the
Company.

As at 31 December 2022, the domestic subsidiary company has promissory note from bank which bear

interest at the rate 3.40% per annum and guaranteed by the Company.